INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech 2RS Series 2.00mm Receptacle Strips are offered in
several sizes and profiles designed to satisfy most 2.00mm socket
requirements. Available in Single and Dual rows, they are offered
in Straight, Right Angle, SMT, Bottom Entry and Pass Through
PCB mounting styles. Each type has a specially designed contact
system which uses a wiping mating action and produces a high

up to 260°C (Add this option for thru-hole products only.
All SMT products are manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
2RS1 40 G
SERIES INDICATOR
 2RS1 = 2.00mm Single Row,
Vertical Mount,
Receptacle
 2RS2 =  2.00mm Dual Row,
Vertical Mount,
Receptacle
 2RS1R = 2.00mm Single Row,
Right Angle,
Receptacle
 2RS2R = 2.00mm Dual Row,
Right Angle,
Receptacle
 2RS4 = 2.00mm 4 Row,
Vertical Mount,
Receptacle
 2RS2BR = 2.00mm Dual Row, Right Angle, 3-Sided
Contact Receptacle
 2RS1H = 2.00mm Single Row, Vertical Mount,
.248" Height Receptacle
 2RS2H = 2.00mm Dual Row, Vertical Mount,
.248" Height Receptacle
 2RS2T = 2.00 mm Dual Row, Surface Mount,
.106" Height, Top Entry Receptacle
 2RS2B = 2.00mm Dual Row, Surface Mount,
.106" Height, Bottom Entry Receptacle
POSITIONS
SINGLE ROW: 2 thru 40
DUAL ROW: 4 thru 80
FOUR ROW: 8 thru 120
PLATING
 G = Gold plated
 SG =  Gold plated
contact area,
tin plated
solder tails
 T = Tin plated
www.adam-tech.com 307
B
A
B
A = .079 [2.00] X No. of Positions
B = .079 [2.00] X No. of Spaces
.02x.008 [0.5x0.2]
ø.028 [0.70]
.079 [2.00]
.094 [2.40]
.094
[2.40]
.169
[4.30]
.079
[2.00]
B
A
.183
[4.65]
.094
[2.40]
.063
[1.60]
.197 [5.00]
.024 X .006
[0.60 X 0.15]
.193
[4.90]
.079 [2.00]
.079
[2.00]